on the remittances made in respect of 
"Acquisition of Service and Spares 
parts Business". 

Consequently, notice of demand 
issued by the department for the 
assessment year 2020-21 under 
section 156 of the Income Tax Act, 1961 
directing to deposit a sum Rs. 
4,02,42,222/- (Rupees Four Crore two 
lacs forty-two thousand two hundred 
and twenty-two only). 

6 Period for which communication would be the Assessment Year 2020-21 
applicable, if stated 

7 Expected financial implications on the listed • Mandatory pre-deposit of 20% of 
company, if any demand amount to file an appeal 

which impact Cash outflow